	FORM PTO-1595	03/16/2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT		
			OF COMMERCE		
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103619987	attached document.		
1	Name of conveying parties.				
	Young Ghyu AHN		U.S. PTO 13/064153		
	Dong Seok PARK Sang Soo PARK		03/08/2011		
	Min Cheol PARK		03/00/2011		
	Byoung Hwa LEE				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party:				
	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS	CO., LTD.			
	314 Maetan-3-dong, Yeongtong-gu.				
	Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of Ko	prea			
3	Nature of conveyance				
	X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger			
	Other:	Change of Name			
	Execution Date(s). December 2, 201	0			
4	Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):			
	This document is being filed togeth	her with a new application.			
	OR This document is being filed after to	filing of the application.			
	(a) Patent Application No(s), file	d ; or			
	(b) Patent No(s), issued.				
5.	Name and address of party to whom c	orrespondence concerning docume	ent should be mailed		
	O I MAG OF I LEL	Our Docket: <u>1938.133</u>	<u>6</u>		
	Attention: <u>David M. Pitcher</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700	1			
	Washington, D.C. 20005	•	•		
6	Total number of applications and pater	nts involved: 1			
7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$	3 40 00 per Patent or Application in	Accignment)		
	Z Choosed		Assignment)		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8.	Deposit Account No . 19-3935 (Any u	inderpayment is authorized to be cl	narged to this Deposit Account)		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	aying by deposit account)	grade and Deposit Hoodanty		
		\cap			
		(1)			
David	M Pitcher, Reg No. 25,908	Dam MXXitda	- <u>March 8,</u> 2011		
ivame	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
		Total number o	f pages including cover sheet 2		
		OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1 3 Suring Cover Sheet 2		

03/09/2011 AWONDAF1 08000032 13064153 04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 025957 FRAME: 0080

Docket No.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

58H 743

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. 314 Maetan-3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

MULTI-LAYERED CERAMIC CAPACITOR

and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was

relating to International Patent Application PCT/

(a) executed on	;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on		Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
and to said application and all L renewal, substitute, reissue or re Patent(s) may be granted and in Patent(s)").	examination application by	ased thereon, for the	full term or terms for which	the said letters
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), we to do all acts which the ASSIGN protection for said invention, inc Patent(s), in any interference, re which may arise or be declared a separate assignments and declare evidence.	VEE may deem necessary, cluding in the preparation a issue, reexamination, or put in relation to same, such ac	desirable or expedier and prosecution of sa blic use proceeding, ts to include but not	nt, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuent and in any litigation or other he limited to executing all no	and enforcing nance of said Letters r legal proceeding
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the (Typed Name & Signature of In	the undersigned inventor(s) nventor(s)) (Date)		is/her/their signature(s). ped Name & Signature of Wi	iness(es))
1) AFIN, Young Ghyu	20/0, /2.	<u> </u>		_
2) Park	2010. 13	62		
PARK, Dong Seok				-
PARK, Sang Soo	د/ ، 0/0-	. 02		_
3)	20/0. 12 20/0. 12	The second of th	,	-

는 뭐보는 살려진지 건도가산으로 환리되었다며 목가났다.